Government of Odisha

Department of Women & Child Development and Mission Shakti

No. PT24-WCD-CW-MISC-0019-2015 - 1740 /WCD&MS., Date: 01-2-19

NOTIFICATION

Resignation tendered by Dr. Jagannath P. Nath, Member of the Child Welfare Committee, Mayurbhani District is hereby accepted with w.e.f. 29th November, 2018.

By order of the Governor

Principal Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 1741 /WCDMS, Date: 01-2-19

Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Secretariat Gazette Cell In-charge, Gazette Cell, Commerce and Transport Department, Bhubaneswar with a request to publish the Notification in an Extraordinary Issue of the Odisha Gazette and send 100 (hundred) copies to this Department.

Joint Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 1742 /WCDMS, Date: 01-2-19

Copy forwarded to the Secretary, Juvenile Justice Committee, Orissa High Court, Cuttack / Chairperson, High Level Committee-cum-Executive Chairperson, State Legal Services Authority, Cuttack / Chairperson, State Level Selection Committee / Principal Magistrates of the JJBs for kind information.

Joint Secretary to Go

Memo No. 1743 /WCDMS, Date: 01-2-19

Copy forwarded to the Additional Secretary to Govt., Home Dept. / Members of the concerned JJB/CWC for information and necessary action.

Joint Secretary to Gov

Copy forwarded to all Collectors / all Chairpersons of the CWCs /all Members
of the CWC concerned/ Persons concerned through DCPO, Boudh/ all DCPOs for information and necessary action. Joint Secretary to Govt.
Memo No. 1745 /WCDMS, Date: 01-2-19
Copy forwarded to the P.S to Hon'ble Minister / P.S. to Principal Secretary to Govt. / P.S. to Director, ICDS and Social Welfare, W&CD and MS Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister / Principal Secretary to Govt. and Director, ICDS and SW. Joint Secretary to Govt.
Memo No. 1746/WCDMS, Date: 01-2-19
Copy forwarded to the Director, Odisha State Child Protection Society, Mission Shakti Bhawan, Gandamunda, Bhubaneswar for information. Joint Secretary to Govt.
Memo No. 1747 /WCD&MS., Date: 01-2-19
Copy forwarded to the Under Secretary to Govt., I.T. Section for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the Notification in the website of this Department. Joint Secretary to Govt.